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Ratings case
CAT dismisses

appeal filed by
PBA

ISLAMABAD: In a deci-
. sive ruling, the Competition
Appellate Tribunal (CAT)
has dismissed an appeal
filed by the Pakistan
Broadcasters Association
(PBA), upholding the
Competition Commission of
Pakistan’s directive to major
media industry players to
refrain from violating com-
" petition laws, . |
- The CCP’s action resulted
from a thorough enquiry ini-
tiated by a complaint from
M/s Bol Media Network,
M/s Labbaik (Pvt) Limited
and M/s Bol Enterprises
(Pvt) Limited against PBA,
Broadcaster Advertisers
Council (BAC) and
Medialogic (Pvt) Limited.
Bol alleged in its complaint
that Medialogic had denied
it ratings through an
arrangement concealed
within three distinct agree-
ments involving the PBA,
BAC, Pakistan Advertisers
Society (PAS), and
edialogic.

The CCP declared the
th{ee agreements null and
void, finding them to be anti-
competitive and in violation
of Section 4 of the
Competition Act, 2010—PR
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Competition Tribunal
upholds GCP’s order
against media
industry giants
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In a decisive ruling, the Competition
Appellate Tribunal (CAT) has dismissed the -
appeal filed by the Pakistan Broadcasters
i‘Association (PBA), upholding the: .00

o}s0. uCompetition Commission of Pakistan’s (CCP)

-« direetive to'major media ihdustry players-to

refrain from violating competition laws.
According to a press release, the CCP’s action

‘resulted from a thorough enquiry initiated by

. a complaint from M/s Bol Media Network,

M/s Labbaik (Pvt) Limited, and M/s Bol
Enterprises (Pvt) Limited against PBA,
Broadcaster Advertisers Council (BAC) and
Medialogic (Pvt) Limited. Bol alleged inits
complaint that Medialogic had denied its
ratings through an arrangement concealed
within three distinct agreements involving the
PBA, BAC, Pakistan Advertisers Society
(PAS), and Medialogic. The CCP declared the

-three agreements null and void, finding them

to be anti-competitive and in violation of

‘Section 4 of the Competition Act,’2010. These

agreements effectively excluded non-PBA and
non-BAC members from receiving ratings
and services from Medialogic, creating
barriers to entry for non-members and new
entrants. Medialogic was also threatened with
monetary penalties if it provided ratings to
non-PBA members. Additionally, non-PBA
members were barred from joining the BAC.
PBA challenged the CCP’s order in an appeal
before the Competition Appellate Tribunal.
However, the Tribunal dlsmlssed the appeal
on July 11, 2024 :
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ISLAMABAD: In a deci-
sive ruling, the Competi-
tion Appellate Tribunal
(CAT) has dismissed the
appeal filed by the Pakistan
Broadcasters Association
(PBA), upholding the
Competition Commission
of Pakistan's (CCP) direc-
tive to major media indus-
trv players to refrain from
\uolatmgccompclmon laws.
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CAT upholds CCP’s order
against media industry giants

ed from a thorough enquiry
initiated by a complaint
from M/s Bol Media
Network, M/s Labbaik
(Pvt) Limited, and M/s Bol
Enterprises (Pvt) Limited
against PBA, Broadcaster
Advertisers Council (BAC)
and Medialogic (Pwt)
Limited. Bol alleged in its
complaint that Medialogic
had denied it ratings
through an arrangement
concealed within three dis-

tinct agreements involving

the PBA, BAC, Pakistan
Advertisers Society (PAS),
and Medialogic.

The CCP declared the
three agreements null and
void, finding them to be
anti-competitive and in vio-
lation of Section 4 of the
Competition Act, 2010.
These agreements effec-
tively excluded non-PBA
and non-BAC members
from receiving ratings and
services from Medialogic,

creating barriers to entry

for non-members and new
entrants. Medialogic was
also threatened with mone-
tary penalties if it provided
ratings to non-PBA mem-
bers. Additionally, non-
PBA members were barred
from joining the BAC, |
PBA challenged the |
CCP’s order in an appeal |
before the Competition
Appellate Tribunal, |
However, the Tribunal dis- |
missed the appeal on 1lth |

July 2024,
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Competition Tribunal upholds
CCP’s order against media
industry giants
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In a decisive ruling, the Competition Appellate Tribunal (CAT) has dismissed the appeal filed by the
Pakistan Broadcasters Association (PBA), upholding the Competition Commission of Pakistan’s
(CCP) directive to major media industry players to refrain from violating competition laws.

According to a press release, the CCP’s action resulted from a thorough enquiry initiated by a
complaint from M/s Bol Media Network, M/s Labbaik (Pvt) Limited, and M/s Bol Enterprises (Pvt)
Limited against PBA, Broadcaster Advertisers Council (BAC) and Medialogic (Pvt) Limited.

Bol alleged in its complaint that Medialogic had denied its ratings through an arrangement
concealed within three distinct agreements involving the PBA, BAC, Pakistan Advertisers Society
(PAS), and Medialogic.

The CCP declared the three agreements null and void, finding them to be anti-competitive and in
violation of Section 4 of the Competition Act, 2010.

These agreements effectively excluded non-PBA and non-BAC members from receiving ratings and
services from Medialogic, creating barriers to entry for non-members and new entrants. Medialogic
was also threatened with monetary penalties if it provided ratings to non-PBA members.

Additionally, non-PBA members were barred from joining the BAC.

PBA challenged the CCP’s order in an appeal before the Competition Appellate Tribunal. However,
the Tribunal dismissed the appeal on july 11, 2024.

https://profit.pakistantoday.com.pk/2024/07/25/competition-tribunal-upholds-ccps-order-against-media-
industry-giants/
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ISLAMABAD, /DNA/ - In a decisive ruling, the Competition Appellate Tribunal (CAT) has
dismissed the appeal filed by the Pakistan Broadcasters Association (PBA), upholding the
Competition Commission of Pakistan’s (CCP) directive to major media industry players to

refrain from violating competition laws.

The CCP’s action resulted from a thorough enquiry initiated by a complaint from M/s Bol
Media Network, M/s Labbaik (Pvt) Limited, and M/s Bol Enterprises (Pvt) Limited against
PBA, Broadcaster Advertisers Council (BAC) and Medialogic (Pvt) Limited. Bol alleged in its
complaint that Medialogic had denied it ratings through an arrangement concealed within
three distinct agreements involving the PBA, BAC, Pakistan Advertisers Society (PAS), and
Medialogic.

The CCP declared the three agreements null and void, finding them to be anti-competitive
and in violation of Section 4 of the Competition Act, 2010. These agreements effectively
excluded non-PBA and non-BAC members from receiving ratings and services from
Medialogic, creating barriers to entry for non-members and new entrants. Medialogic was
also threatened with monetary penalties if it provided ratings to non-PBA members.

Additionally, non-PBA members were barred from joining the BAC.

PBA challenged the CCP’s order in an appeal before the Competition Appellate Tribunal.
However, the Tribunal dismissed the appeal on 11 July 2024.

https://islamabadpost.com.pk/cat-upholds-ccps-order-against-media-industry-giants/
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CAT Upholds CCP’s
Order against Media
Industry Giants
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ISLAMABAD: In a dea-
sive ruling, the Competition
Appellate Tribunal (CAT) has
dismissed the appeal filed by
the Pakistan Broadcasters
Association (PBA), uphold-
ing the Competition Commis-
ston of Pukistan’s (CCP) diree-
tive to major media industry
plavers to refrain from violat-
ing competition kaws,

The CCP% action resulted
from a thorough enquiry
itiated by a complaint from
M/s Bol Mexlia Network, M /s
Labbaik (Pvt) Limited, and
M/s Bol Enterprises (Pvt)
Limitex agninst PBA, Broad-
caster Advertisers Council
(BAC) and Medialogic (Pvt)
Limited. Bol alleged in its

complaint that Medialogic
had denied it mtings through
an amangement concealed
within three distinet agree-
ments involving the PBA,
BAC, Pakistan Advertisers
Society (PAS), and Medinlogic.

The CCP dedared the three
agreements null and void,
findling them to be anti-com-
petitive and in violation of
Section 4 of the Competi-
tion Act, 2010. These agree-
ments effectively excluded
non-PBA  and  non-BAC
members  from  receiving
ratings andd services from
Medialogie, ereating barriers
to entry for non-members and
newentrants, Medialoge was
also threatened with mone-
tary penalties if it provided
ratingsto non-PBA members,
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Competition Tribunal Upholds CCP Order
Against Media Industry

In a decisive ruling, the Competition Appellate Tribunal (CAT) has dismissed the appeal filed by
the Pakistan Broadcasters Association (FEA), upholding the Compefition Commission of
Pakistan's (CCP) directive to major media industry players to refrain from violating competition
laws.

The CCF's action resulted from a thorough inquiry iniiated by a complaint from M/'s Eol Media
Metworlk, M/s Labbaik (Pvt) Limited, and M/s Bol Enterprises (Pvt) Limited against FBA,
Broadcaster Advertisers Council (BAC) and Medialogic (Pvt) Limited. Bol alleged in its
complaint that Medialogic had denied iis ratings through an arrangement concealed within three
distinct agreements involving the PEA, BAC, Pakistan Advertisers Society (PAS), and
Medialogic.

The CCP declared the three agreements null and void, finding them to be anti-competitive and
in violation of Section 4 of the Competition Act, 2010. Theze agreements effectively excluded
non-FEA and non-BAC members from receiving ratings and services from Medialogic, creating
barriers to entry for non-members and new enfrants. Medialogic was also threatened with
monetary penalties if it provided ratings to non-PEA members. Additionally, non-FBA members
were barred from joining the BAC.

FBA challenged the CCF's order in an appeal before the Competition Appellate Tribunal.
However, the Tribunal dismissed the appeal on 11th July 2024.

https://propakistani.pk/2024/07/24/competition-tribunal-upholds-ccp-order-against-media-industry/amp/
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The Competition Tribunal has
upheld the CCP’s order against
the media industry

Hassan Khan

In a significant legal decision, the Competition Appellate Tribunal (CAT) has rejected an appeal by the
Pakistan Broadcasters Association (PBA), upholding the directive issued by the Competition
Commission of Pakistan (CCP). This ruling mandates that major players in the media industry must

comply with competition laws.

The CCP’s action followed a comprehensive inquiry triggered by complaints from M/s Bol Media
Network, M/s Labbaik (Pvt) Limited, and M/s Bol Enterprises (Pvt) Limited. These companies alleged
that Medialogic had unlawfully withheld ratings through a covert arrangement involving three separate
agreements with the PBA, Broadcaster Advertisers Council (BAC), and Pakistan Advertisers Society
(PAS).

The CCP ruled these agreements to be anti-competitive, declaring them null and void under Section 4 of
the Competition Act, 2010. The agreements were found to create barriers for non-PBA and non-BAC
members by denying them ratings and services from Medialogic. Furthermore, Medialogic was warned
of financial penalties if it provided ratings to non-PBA members, and non-PBA members were barred

from joining the BAC.

The PBA’s challenge to the CCP’s order was dismissed by the Competition Appellate Tribunal on July

11, 2024, reinforcing the CCP’s stance and ensuring compliance with competition regulations.

https://theneutral.pk/the-competition-tribunal-has-upheld-the-ccps-order-against-the-media-industry/
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CAT Upholds CCP’s Order against Media Industry Giants
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ISLAMABAD ( WEB NEWS )

In a decisive ruling, the Competition Appellate Tribunal (CAT) has dismissed the appeal filed by the Pakistan Broadcasters Association
(PBA), upholding the Competition Commission of Pakistan's (CCP) directive to major media industry players to refrain from violating
competition laws.

The CCP’s action resulted from a thorough enquiry initiated by a complaint from M/s Bol Media Network, M/s Labbaik (Pvt) Limited, and M/s
Bol Enterprises (Pvt) Limited against PBA, Broadcaster Advertisers Council (BAC) and Medialogic (Pvt) Limited. Bol alleged in its complaint
that Medialogic had denied it ratings through an arrangement concealed within three distinct agreements involving the PBA, BAC, Pakistan

Advertisers Society (PAS), and Medialogic.

The CCP declared the three agreements null and void, finding them to be anti-competitive and in violation of Section 4 of the Competition
Act, 2010. These agreements effectively excluded non-PBA and non-BAC members from receiving ratings and services from Medialogic,
creating barriers to entry for non-members and new entrants. Medialogic was also threatened with monetary penalties if it provided ratings to
non-PBA members. Additionally, non-PBA members were barred from joining the BAC.

PBA challenged the CCP's order in an appeal before the Competition Appellate Tribunal. However, the Tribunal dismissed the appeal on
11" July 2024.

https://www.telecoalert.com/2024/07/24/cat-upholds-ccps-order-against-media-industry-giants/
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CAT upholds CCP’s order against media industry
glants

ISLAMABAD, Jul 24 (APP):The Competiticn Appellate Tribunal (CAT) has dismissed the appeal filed by the
Pakistan Broadcasters Association (PBA), upholding the Competition Commission of Pakistan's (CCP)
directive to major media industry players to refrain from violating competition laws in a decisive ruling.
The CCP's action resulted from a thorough enquiry initiated by a complaint from M/s Bol Media Network,
M/s Labbaik (Pvt) Limited, and M/s Bol Enterprises (Pvt) Limited against PBA, Broadcaster Advertisers
Council (BAC) and Medialogic (Pvt) Limited.

Bol alleged in its complaint that Medialogic had denied it ratings through an arrangement concealed
within three distinct agreements involving the PBA, BAC, Pakistan Advertisers Society (PAS), and
Medialogic, said a press release issued here on Wednesday.

The CCP declared the three agreements null and void, finding them to be anti-competitive and in
viclation of Section 4 of the Competition Act, 2010.

These agreements effectively excluded non-PBA and non-BAC members from receiving ratings and
services from Medialogic, creating barriers to entry for non-members and new entrants. Medialogic was
also threatened with monetary penalties if it provided ratings to non-PBA members. Additionally, non-
PBA members were barred from joining the BAC.

PBA challenged the CCP's order in an appeal before the Competition Appellate Tribunal. However, the
Tribunal dismissed the appeal on 11th July 2024,

https://www.app.com.pk/business/cat-upholds-ccps-order-against-media-industry-giants/
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Bol complaint: CAT upholds CCP’ order against media industry giants

ISLAMABAD: In @ decisive ruling, the Competition Appellate Tribunal (CAT)
has dismissed the appeal filed by the Pakistan Broadcasters Association
(PBA), upholding the Competition Commission of Pakistan’s (cce) directive
to major media industry players to refrain from violating competition laws.

The CCP’s action resulted from a thorough enquiry initiated by a complaint
from M/s Bol Media Network, M/s Labbaik (Pvt) Limited, and M/s Bol
Enterprises (Pvt) Limited against PBA, Broadcaster Advertisers Council
(BAC) and Medialogic (Pvt) Limited. Bol alleged in its complaint that
Medialegic had denied it ratings through an arrangement concealed
within three distinct agreements involving the PBA, BAC, Pakistan
Advertisers Society (PAS), and Medialogic.

The CCP declared the three agreements null and void, finding them to be
anti-competitive and in violation of Section 4 of the Competition Act, 2010.
These agreements effectively excluded non-PBA and non-BAC members
from receiving ratings and services from Medialogic, creating barriers to
entry for non-members and new entrants. Medialogic was also threatened
with monetary penalties if it provided ratings to non-PBA members.

Additionally, non-PBA members were barred from joining the BAC.

PBA challenged the CCP’s order in an appeal before the Competition
Appellate Tribunal. However, the Tribunal dismissed the appeal on 11" July
2024.
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CAT Upholds CCP’s Order Against Media
Industry Giants

AP ‘,“ ™ Published July 24, 2024 | 10:11 PM

The Competition Appellate Tribunal (CAT) has dismissed the appeal filed by the
Pakistan Broadcasters Association (PBA), upholding the Competition Commission
of Pakistan’s (CCP) directive to major media industry players to refrain from
violating competition laws in a decisive rulin

ISLAMABAD, (APP - UrduPoint / Pakistan Point News - 24th Jul, 2024) The
Competition Appellate Tribunal (CAT) haz dismizsed the appaal filed by the
Pazkistan Broadcasters Association (PBA), upholding the Competition Commission
of Pakistan's (CCP) directive to major media industry players to refrain from
violating competition laws in a decisive ruling.

The CCP's action resulted from a thorough enquiry initiated by a complaint from
M/s Bol Media Network, M/s Labbaik (Pvt) Limitaed, and M/s Bol Enterprises (Pvt)
Limited against PBA, Broadcaster Advertisers Council (BAC) and Medialogic (Pvt)
Limited.

Bol alleged in its complaint that Medialogic had denied it ratings through an
arrangement concezled within three distinet zgreements invalving the PBA, BAC,
Pzkistan Advertizers Society (PAS), and Medizlogic. said 2 press release izsued
here on Wadneaday.

The CCF declared the three agreementz null and void, finding them 10 be anti-
competitive and in vialation of Section 4 of the Competition Act, 2010.

These agreements effectively excluded non-PBA and non-BAC members from
receiving ratings and services from Medialogic. creating barriers ta entry for non-
members and new entrants. Medialogic was also threatenad with monstary
penalties if it provided ratings to non-PBA members. Additionally, non-PBA
members were barred from joining the BAC.

PBA challenged the CCP’s order in an appeal before the Competition Appellate
Tribunal. However, the Tribunal dismissed the appeal on 11th July 2024.

https://www.urdupoint.com/en/business/cat-upholds-ccps-order-against-media-indus-1846790.html
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July 24, 2024 (MLN): In a decisive ruling, the Competition Appellate Tribunal (CAT) has dismissed the
appeal filed by the Pakistan Broadcasters Association (PBA), upholding the Competition Commission of
Pakistan's (CCP) directive to major media industry players to refrain from violating competition laws.

The CCP's action resulted from a thorough inquiry initiated by a complaint from Bol Media Network,
Labbaik (Pvt) Limited, and Bol Enterprises (Pvt) Limited against PBA, Broadcaster Advertisers Council
(BAC) and Medialogic (Pvt) Limited.

Bol alleged in its complaint that Medialogic had denied it ratings through an arrangement concealed
within three distinct agreements involving the PBA, BAC, Pakistan Advertisers Society (PAS), and
Medialogic.

The CCP declared the three agreements null and void, finding them to be anti-competitive and in violation
of Section 4 of the Competition Act, 2010.

These agreements effectively excluded non-PBA and non-BAC members from receiving ratings and
services from Medialogic, creating barriers to entry for non-members and new entrants.

Medialogic was also threatened with monetary penalties if it provided ratings to non-PBA members.
Additionally, non-PBA members were barred from joining the BAC.

PBA challenged the CCP’s order in an appeal before the Competition Appellate Tribunal. However, the
Tribunal dismissed the appeal on July 11, 2024.

https://mettisglobal.news/cat-cracks-down-on-anti-competitive-behavior-in-pakistans-media-industry/
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